

				Engineer		RD Johnson Excavating Co		Kings Construction		Little Joe's Asphalt Inc.		Nowak Construction Co. Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Install 12-inch Waterline	LF	4,585	\$ 115.00	\$ 527,275.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 284,270.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 284,270.00	\$ 103.97	\$ 476,702.45	\$ 157.00	\$ 719,845.00
2	Install 8-inch Waterline	LF	161	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,270.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 8,211.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 8,211.00	\$ 89.79	\$ 14,456.19	\$ 133.00	\$ 21,413.00
3	Install 6-inch Waterline	LF	106	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,890.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,982.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,982.00	\$ 91.46	\$ 9,694.76	\$ 129.00	\$ 13,674.00
4	Install 12-inch Gate Valve & Box	Each	12	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 2,941.03	\$ 35,292.36	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 36,600.00
5	Install 8-inch Gate Valve & Box	Each	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 2,181.45	\$ 2,181.45	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
6	Install 6-inch Gate Valve & Box	Each	5	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 1,336.80	\$ 6,684.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00
7	Install 12-inch Tapping Sleeve & 12-inch Tapping Valve	Each	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 9,696.00	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 9,696.00	\$ 7,470.79	\$ 14,941.58	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 11,500.00
8	Install 8-inch Tapping Sleeve & 8-inch Tapping Valve	Each	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,512.00	\$ 10,048.00	\$ 2,512.00	\$ 10,048.00	\$ 5,399.51	\$ 21,598.04	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
9	Install 6-inch Tapping Sleeve & 6-inch Tapping Valve	Each	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4,067.00	\$ 4,067.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00
10	Install 12-inch Bend & Block	Each	11	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,371.60	\$ 15,087.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
11	Install 8-inch Bend & Block	Each	7	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 1,009.48	\$ 7,066.36	\$ 870.00	\$ 6,090.00
12	Install 6-inch Bend & Block	Each	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 831.96	\$ 3,327.84	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,900.00
13	Install 12-inch x 12-inch Tee & Block	Each	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 1,029.11	\$ 2,058.22	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
14	Install 12-inch x 8-inch Tee & Block	Each	5	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,083.41	\$ 5,417.05	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	Install 12-inch x 6-inch Tee & Block	Each	14	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 5,096.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 5,096.00	\$ 708.04	\$ 9,912.56	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
16	Install 12-inch x 6-inch Cross & Block	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 996.02	\$ 996.02	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
17	Install 12-inch Cap & Block	Each	3	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 768.25	\$ 2,304.75	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
18	Install 8-inch Cap & Block	Each	4	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 681.63	\$ 2,726.52	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00
19	Install 6-inch Cap & Block	Each	1	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 608.08	\$ 608.08	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
20	Install 12-inch Long Sleeve	Each	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 846.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 846.00	\$ 702.12	\$ 2,106.36	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
21	Install 8-inch Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 551.05	\$ 551.05	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
22	Install 6-inch Long Sleeve	Each	5	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 459.68	\$ 2,298.40	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	Install 12-inch Anchor Coupling	Each	14	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 3,346.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 3,346.00	\$ 653.02	\$ 9,142.28	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00
24	Install 8-inch Anchor Coupling	Each	1	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 576.85	\$ 576.85	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
25	Install 6-inch Anchor Coupling	Each	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 455.43	\$ 2,732.58	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
26	Connect to Existing Waterline	Each	8	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,322.14	\$ 18,577.12	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00
27	Install or Relocate Water Meter	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 727.17	\$ 727.17	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00
28	Install Water Service Line	LF	22	\$ 10.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 77.98	\$ 1,715.56	\$ 45.00	\$ 990.00
29	Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	Each	10	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 2,986.00	\$ 29,860.00	\$ 2,986.00	\$ 29,860.00	\$ 4,171.02	\$ 41,710.20	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
30	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	SF	296	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,953.60	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,472.00	\$ 17.54	\$ 5,191.84	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,664.00
31	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement	SY	118	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 9,086.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,670.00	\$ 63.73	\$ 7,520.14	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,850.00
32	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	226	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,458.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,876.00	\$ 28.91	\$ 6,533.66	\$ 37.00	\$ 8,362.00
33	Seed, Fertilize, and Mulch	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,603.68	\$ 4,603.68	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
34	Provide Stormwater Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 14,662.70	\$ 14,662.70	\$ 18,724.00	\$ 18,724.00
35	Provide Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,574.01	\$ 14,574.01	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Subtotal Waterline				\$	779,440.00	\$	425,437.60	\$	426,758.00	\$	768,346.43	\$	1,017,812.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 31,393.84	\$ 31,393.84	\$ 135,066.00	\$ 135,066.00
2	Grading and Compaction of Earthwork	L.S.	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 89,580.00	\$ 89,580.00	\$ 64,950.00	\$ 64,950.00	\$ 133,246.47	\$ 133,246.47	\$ 89,580.00	\$ 89,580.00
3	Contractor Staking	L.S.	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13,151.86	\$ 13,151.86	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 4,775.00
4	Remove Existing Pavement (9" Typ.)	SY	15758	\$ 8.00	\$ 126,064.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 70,911.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 82,729.50	\$ 10.25	\$ 161,519.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 70,911.00
5	Remove Existing Curb & Gutter	LF	1013	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,104.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 6,280.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,052.00	\$ 4.66	\$ 4,720.58	\$ 6.20	\$ 6,280.60
6	Compacted Aggregate Base (AB-1) (4")	SY	16391	\$ 6.50	\$ 106,541.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 65,564.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 69,661.75	\$ 5.16	\$ 84,577.56	\$ 4.00	\$ 65,564.00
7	Compacted Aggregate Base (CA-5) (4")	SY	16300	\$ 6.50	\$ 105,950.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 74,980.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 85,575.00	\$ 6.84	\$ 111,492.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 65,200.00
8	Asphaltic Concrete Base Course (10")	Tons	8888	\$ 55.00	\$ 488,840.00	\$ 54.42	\$ 483,684.96	\$ 55.00	\$ 488,840.00	\$ 54.78	\$ 486,884.64	\$ 59.00	\$ 524,392.00
9	Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course (2")	Tons	1768	\$ 60.00	\$ 106,080.00	\$ 59.87	\$ 105,850.16	\$ 63.25	\$ 111,826.00	\$ 60.23	\$ 106,486.64	\$ 65.00	\$ 114,920.00
10	Curb and Gutter (Type 1) (24")	LF	974	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,610.00	\$ 14.60	\$ 14,220.40	\$ 21.00	\$ 20,454.00	\$ 21.94	\$ 21,369.56	\$ 20.70	\$ 20,161.80
11	Concrete Sidewalk (6")	SY	3317	\$ 32.00	\$ 106,144.00	\$ 24.30	\$ 80,603.10	\$ 38.00	\$ 126,046.00	\$ 43.51	\$ 144,322.67	\$ 30.00	\$ 99,510.00
12	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	Ea.	5	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 702.50	\$ 3,512.50	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 6,200.00
13	Underdrain (4") (Type H & K)	LF	6933	\$ 20.00	\$ 138,660.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 29,118.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 27,732.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 94,982.10	\$ 4.20	\$ 29,118.60
14	Silt Fence	LF	273	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 682.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 655.20	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,009.00
15	Separation Geotextile	SY	16300	\$ 2.00	\$ 32,600.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 39,120.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 20,375.00	\$ 3.43	\$ 55,909.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 39,120.00
16	Curb Inlet Protection	LF	183	\$ 2.50	\$ 457.50	\$ 8.80	\$ 1,610.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 40.61	\$ 7,431.63	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,954.00
17	Remove Storm Sewer Curb Inlet (6'x4')	Ea.	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,067.24	\$ 2,134.48	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	Storm Sewer Curb Inlet (6'x4')	Ea.	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 4,316.49	\$ 4,316.49	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
19	Storm Sewer Curb Inlet (8'x3') Modified	Ea.	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 8,106.04	\$ 8,106.04	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
20	15" CMP Storm Sewer	LF	11	\$ 40.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 50.42	\$ 554.62	\$ 87.00	\$ 957.00
21	24" RCP Storm Sewer	LF	46	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 81.10	\$ 3,730.60	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,956.00
22	Tree Removal	Ea.	7	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 813.50	\$ 5,694.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00
23	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,860.00	\$ 45,860.00	\$ 38,100.00	\$ 38,100.00	\$ 44,045.72	\$ 44,045.72	\$ 43,457.00	\$ 43,457.00
24	Concrete Pavement Driveways (10")	SY	91	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,277.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 4,868.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 94.91	\$ 8,636.81	\$ 71.00	\$ 6,461.00
25	Handrail (Metal) (3'-6")	LF	80	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 99.23	\$ 7,938.40	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,200.00
26	Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	L.S.	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,909.30	\$ 6,909.30	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 9,450.00
27	6" Broken White Lane Line (Class A) (Cold Plastic)	LF	1410	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 6,768.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,345.00	\$ 4.59	\$ 6,471.90	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,345.00
28	6" Solid White Lane Line (Class A) (Cold Plastic)	LF	754	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,262.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 3,619.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,393.00	\$ 4.59	\$ 3,460.86	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,393.00
29	Left Turn Lane Use Arrow (Cold Plastic)	Ea.	15	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 254.60	\$ 3,819.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00
Subtotal Roadway				\$	1,360,445.00	\$	1,178,829.92	\$	1,279,086.75	\$	1,567,474.47	\$	1,388,956.00
Grand Total Bidder				\$	2,139,885.00	\$	1,604,267.52	\$	1,705,844.75	\$	2,335,820.90	\$	2,406,768.00
					Engineer		RD Johnson Excavating Co		Kings Construction		Little Joe's Asphalt Inc.		Nowak Construction Co. Inc.